The OSCE Secretariat bears no responsibility for the content of this document and circulates it without altering its content. The distribution by OSCE Conference Services of this document is without prejudice to OSCE decisions, as set out in documents agreed by OSCE participating States.

FSC.EMI/71/24 16 April 2024

ENGLISH only



PERMANENT MISSION OF ROMANIA to the International Organizations in Vienna

No. 882

The Permanent Mission of Romania to the International Organizations in Vienna presents its compliments to the Permanent Missions of the Participating States of the Organization for Security and Cooperation in Europe and to the Conflict Prevention Centre and has the honour to inform that submission of Romania's response to the questionnaire on the Code of Conduct on Politico-Military Aspects of Security for 2023.will be delayed due to technical reasons.

The Permanent Mission of Romania to the International Organizations in Vienna avails itself of this opportunity to renew to the Permanent Missions of the Participating States of the Organization for Security and Cooperation in Europe and to the Conflict Prevention Centre the assurances of its highest consideration.



Vienna, 15 April 2024

To the Permanent Missions of the Participating States of the OSCE Conflict Prevention Centre Vienna